DDD 010010	08-03-20	O1 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM. Patent and Trademark
REF: 010812	- I JANNY KAN ANAL MAN ANA ANA ANA A		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1017998		d original documents or copy therea
			of receiving party(les):
(1) Takashi SASAKI Additonal name(s) of conveying party (les) as		a JAPAN Internal Address:	A ELECTRIC CORPORAT
3. Nature of conveyance:			-271 09/
🖾 Assignment	D Merger		32, Naka-cho, 2-chom
D Security Agreement	Change of Name		hi, Tokyo, Japan
Other		City:	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 10 July 2001		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 😡 No
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🖵 Yes 🕲 No	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be me			cations and patents involved
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA		6. Total number of applic	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Náme: <u>MOONRAY KOJIMA</u> Internal Address:		 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. 	ations and patents involved
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA		6. Total number of applic	
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA		 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed 	
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	n correspondence ailed:	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: Street Address:	n correspondence alled: IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: Street Address: BOX 627, WILL 01267, Te1 (413)458-2880	IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 11-1500 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account ber:
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: Street Address: BOX 627, WILL 01267, Tel (413)458-2880 City:State	IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 11–1500 (Attach duplicate copy 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address:	IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 11–1500 (Attach duplicate copy 	41): \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account ber:
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: Street Address: BOX 627, WILL 01267, Tel (413)458-2880 City:State	IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 11–1500 (Attach duplicate copy 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account ber:
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address:	IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 11–1500 (Attach duplicate copy 18 SPACE 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account iber: of this page if paying by deposit account
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address:	IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 11–1500 (Attach duplicate copy 18 SPACE 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account iber: of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a true cop
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: Street Address: BOX 627, WILL 01267, Tel (413)458-2880 City:State 2001 LINELLER 00000171 111500 09906500 581 40.00 CH D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	IAMSTOWN, MA	 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3) C Enclosed M Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 11–1500 (Attach duplicate copy 18 SPACE 	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account iber: of this page if paying by deposit account

•

,

PATENT REEL: 012013 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address(es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-Chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo of Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>PROCESS CONTROL METHODS</u>

AND APPARATUS

invented the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORARION, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at <u>Tokyo</u>	Japan on <u>10 July 2001</u>
Name <u>Takashi SASAKI</u>	
Address 9-32-2, Nakacho, Musashinoshi, To	əkyo, Japan
Name	
Address	
Name	Signature
Address	
Name	Signature
Address	
Name	Signature
Address	
Name	Signature
Address	
Name	Signature
Address	
Name	Signature
Address	
Name	Signature
Address	
Name	Signature

RECORDED: 07/16/2001